
27 From Jobstown Towards Clare Hall
Baile na Miontáin, Tamhlacht (An Chearnóg), Crois Bhaile Bhailcín,  
An Carnán, Cé Éidin, Fionnradharc, Timpeallán Ard Aidhin, Halla Chláir 

Buses leave
terminus at Monday – Friday

05:15c 05:35 05:55v 06:00

06:05e 06:10 06:20 06:30

06:40 06:50 07:00 07:10

07:20 07:30 07:40 07:45t

07:50t 07:50 08:00 08:10

then every 10 minutes
until 19:30 

19:50 20:10 20:30 20:50

21:10 21:30 21:50 22:10

22:30 22:50c 23:10c 23:30c

Saturday
05:30 06:00 06:30 07:00

07:30 08:00 08:20 08:40

09:00 09:10 09:20 09:30

then every 10 minutes
until 19:00

19:20 19:40 20:00 20:20

20:40 21:00 21:20 21:40

22:00 22:20 22:40 23:00c

23:30c

Sunday
08:00 08:30 09:00 09:20

09:40 10:00 10:20 10:40

11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45

then every 15 minutes
until 19:00

19:20 19:40 20:00 20:20

20:40 21:00 21:20 21:40

22:00 22:20 22:40 23:00c

23:30c

Route Variations
v  Via Crumlin Village

to city centre
e  From Eden Quay

to Clare Hall 
c  To city centre
t   From Jobstown

via Cookstown Rd., 
Kingswood Heights, 
Belgard Rd.,
Castletymon Rd. 
and Tallaght 
Community College
during term time only

Jobstown » 12mins » Tallaght (The Square) » 13mins » Walkinstown Cross (The Kestrel) » 17mins » Dolphin's Barn Cross » 14mins »
Eden Quay » 10mins » Fairview » 14mins » Artane Roundabout » 16mins » Clare Hall

All times are off peak estimates

Fare stages  55 45 Jobstown

 56 44 Blessington Rd. (Raheen Rd.)

 57 43 Tallaght (The Square)

 58 42 Greenhills Rd. (Airton Rd.)

 59 41 Greenhills Rd. (Mayberry Rd.)

 60 40 Greenhills Rd. (Cuckoo's Nest)

 61 39 Greenhills Rd. (Ballymount Rd. Upr.)

 62 38 Greenhills Rd. (Green Park)

 63 37 Greenhills Rd. (O'Malley's)

 64 36 Walkinstown Cross (The Kestrel)

 65 35 Drimnagh Rd. (Halfway House)

 66 34 Crumlin Rd. (Cooley Rd.)

 67 33 Crumlin Rd. (Bangor Drive)

 68 32 Crumlin Rd. (Loreto Convent)

 69 31 Dolphin's Barn Cross

 70 30 Cork St. (Coombe Hospital)

 71 29 Cork St. (Donore Ave.)

 72 28 Cork St. (Ardee St.)

 73 27 Kevin St. (Patrick St.) / Patrick St.

 74 26 Werburgh St. / Lord Edward St. 

 75 25 Eden Quay

 76 24 Connolly Rail Station

 77 23 Newcomen Bridge

 78 22 Annesley Bridge Rd.

 79 21 Fairview (St. Joseph's School)

 80 20 Malahide Rd. (Griffith Ave.)  

 81 19 Malahide Rd. (Donnycarney Church)

 82 18 Malahide Rd. (Killester Park)

 83 17 St. Brigid's Rd. (Roundabout)

 84 16 Brookville Rd. (Ascal Measc)

 85 15 Greencastle Rd. / Greencastle Ave.

 86 14 Glin Rd. / Greencastle Rd. 

 87 13 Priorswood Rd.

 88 12 Malahide Rd. (N32)

 89 11 Clare Hall
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27 From Clare Hall Towards Jobstown
Halla Chláir, Timpeallán Ard Aidhin, Fionnradharc, Cé Éidin, An Carnán,

 Crois Bhaile Bhailcín, Tamhlacht (An Chearnóg), Baile na Miontáin 

Buses leave
terminus at Monday – Friday

05:15 05:30r 05:45 05:55r

06:00 06:10 06:15r 06:20

06:30 06:30r 06:40 06:50

then every 10 minutes 
until 19:30

19:50 20:10 20:30 20:50

21:10 21:30 21:50 22:10

22:30 22:50 23:10c 23:30c

Saturday
05:30 06:00 06:30 07:00

07:30 08:00 08:20 08:40

09:00 09:10 09:20 09:30

then every 10 minutes 
until 19:00

19:20 19:40 20:00 20:20

20:40 21:00 21:20 21:40

22:00 22:20 22:40 23:00

23:30c

Sunday

08:00 08:30 09:00 09:20

09:40 10:00 10:20 10:40

11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45

then every 15 minutes 
until 19:00

19:20 19:40 20:00 20:20

20:40 21:00 21:20 21:40

22:00 22:20 22:40 23:00

23:30c

Route Variations
c To city centre

r From Ringsend 
to Jobstown 

Clare Hall » 16mins » Artane Roundabout » 14mins » Fairview » 10mins » Eden Quay » 14mins » Dolphin's Barn Cross » 17mins » 
Walkinstown Cross (The Kestrel) » 13mins » Tallaght (The Square) » 12mins » Jobstown

All times are off peak estimates

Fare stages  89 11 Clare Hall

 88 12 Malahide Rd. (N32)

 87 13 Priorswood Rd.

 86 14 Glin Rd. / Greencastle Rd. 

 85 15 Greencastle Rd. / Greencastle Ave.

 84 16 Brookville Rd. (Ascal Measc)

 83 17 St. Brigid's Rd. (Roundabout)

 82 18 Malahide Rd. (Killester Park)

 81 19 Malahide Rd. (Donnycarney Church)

 80 20 Malahide Rd. (Griffith Ave.) 

 79 21 Fairview (St. Joseph's School)

 78 22 Annesley Bridge Rd.

 77 23 Newcomen Bridge

 76 24 Connolly Rail Station

 75 25 Eden Quay

 74 26 Werburgh St. / Lord Edward St. 

 73 27 Kevin St. (Patrick St.) / Patrick St.

 72 28 Cork St. (Ardee St.)

 71 29 Cork St. (Donore Ave.)

 70 30 Cork St. (Coombe Hospital)

 69 31 Dolphin's Barn Cross

 68 32 Crumlin Rd. (Loreto Convent)

 67 33 Crumlin Rd. (Bangor Drive)

 66 34 Crumlin Rd. (Cooley Rd.)

 65 35 Drimnagh Rd. (Halfway House)

 64 36 Walkinstown Cross (The Kestrel)

 63 37 Greenhills Rd. (O'Malley's)

 62 38 Greenhills Rd. (Green Park)

 61 39 Greenhills Rd. (Ballymount Rd. Upr.)

 60 40 Greenhills Rd. (Cuckoo's Nest)

 59 41 Greenhills Rd. (Mayberry Rd.)

 58 42 Greenhills Rd. (Airton Rd.)

 57 43 Tallaght (The Square)

 56 44 Blessington Rd. (Raheen Rd.)

 55 45 Jobstown
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